
Revised Answer Key Agad Tantra 

O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 
l C 21 C 41 D 61 D 81 A 
2 C 22 B 42 A 62 C 82 D 
3 D 23 D 43 A 63 C 83 B 
4 B 24 B 44 A 64 A 84 C 
5 A 25 A 45 65 B 85 D 
6 C 26 C 46 A 66 B 86 B 
7 C 27 B 47 D 67 D 87 C 

8 C 28 B 48 B 68 B 88 A 

9 D 29 C 49 A 69 C 89 A 

10 A 30 B 50 A 70 D 90 B 

11 D 31 D 51 B 71 A 91 B 

12 A 32 D 52 D 72 A 92 A 

13 33 B 53 C 73 D 93 A 

14 A 34 D 54 B 74 B 94 D 

15 C 35 D 55 A 75 C 95 A 

16 B 36 D 56 A 76 C 96 A 

17 C 37 D 57 C 77 A 97 C 

18 D 38 A 58 B 78 B 98 C 

19 B 39 A 59 D 79 D 99 D 

20 A 40 B 60 C 80 D 100 A 

Q No. 13, 45 - Questions withdrawn 



Revised Answer Key Ayurveda Samhita Sidhanta 

Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. 
l A 21 D 41 D 61 D 81 D 2 B 22 A 42 D 62 B 82 C 
3 D 23 43 B 63 B 83 C 
4 A 24 A 44 D 64 B 84 A 
5 C 25 C 45 D 65 B 85 A 
6 A 26 B 46 D 66 C 86 C 
7 D 27 C 47 D 67 B 87 D 
8 A 28 D 48 A 68 C 88 A 
9 A 29 B 49 A 69 A 89 A 
10 D 30 A 50 B 70 B 90 B 
11 A 31 C 51 D 71 B 91 B 
12 A 32 B 52 A 72 D 92 B 
13 C 33 D 53 .A 73 D 93 C 
14 B 34 B 54 A 74 B 94 D 
15 C 35 A 55 75 C 95 C 
16 D 36 C 56 A 76 A 96 A 
17 C 37 B 57 D 77 D 97 A 
18 B 38 B 58 B 78 B 98 A 
19 B 39 C 59 A 79 C 99 D 
20 A 40 B 60 A 80 C 100 A 

Q No. 23, 55- Questions withdrawn 



Revised Answer Key Dravya Guna 

O.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 1 C 21 B 41 C 61 D 81 C 2 D 22 C 42 B 62 A 82 C 3 C 23 C 43 D 63 A 83 D 4 B 24 B 44 B 64 A 84 B 5 D 25 C 45 A 65 85 D 6 C 26 C 46 C 66 A 86 A 7 A 27 D 47 · a 67 D 87 A 8 D 28 D 48 B 68 B 88 D 
9 A 29 A 49 C 69 A 89 A 
10 A 30 B 50 B 70 A 90 B 
11 C 31 D 51 D 71 A 91 C 
12 D 32 A 52 D 72 B 92 A 
13 B 33 53 B 73 B 93 C 
14 A 34 A 54 D 74 A 94 D 
15 C 35 C 55 D 75 D 95 B 
16 A 36 B 56 D 76 C 96 D 
17 A 37 C 57 D 77 D 97 C 
18 A 38 D 58 A 78 D 98 C 
19 A 39 B 59 A 79 B 99 B 
20 B 40 A 60 B 80 D 100 B 

Q No. 33, 65 Questions withdrawn 



I 

Revised Answer Key Kaumarabhritya 

O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 
1 B 21 D 41 D 
2 A 22 A 42 A 
3 A 23 D 43 
4 B 24 D 44 A 
5 D 25 C 45 C 
6 C 26 C 46 B 
7 D 27 C )·,tr':a~~ft> :ilt.lf41'~f, 
8 D 28 D 
9 D 29 A 
10 C 30 D 
11 B 31 C 
12 D 32 C 
13 B 33 D 
14 C 34 C 
15 A 35 A 
16 D 36 B 
17 C 37 A 
18 38 B 
19 39 D 
20 C 40 A 

Q No. 18, 43, 75, 99 - Questions withdrawn 

Q No. 47 - No change in Answer key 

48 D 
49 B 
50 A 
51 C 
52 B 
53 D 
54 B 
55 A 
56 C 
57 'B 
58 B 
59 C 
60 B 

Q.No. Ans. 
61 D 
62 D 
63 B 
64 D 
65 D 
66 D 
67 D 
68 A 
69 A 
70 B 
71 D 
72 A 
73 A 
74 A 
75 
76 A 
77 D 
78 B 
79 A 
80 A 

Q.No. Ans. 
81 C 
82 C 
83 A 
84 B 
85 B 
86 A 
87 D 
88 A 
89 C 
90 B 
91 C 
92 B 
93 D 
94 D 
95 D 
96 D 
97 A 
98 
99 
100 



Revised Answer Key Kaya Chikitsa 

O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 
1 A 21 D 
2 A 22 B 
3 B 23 C 
4 C 24 A 
5 A 25 B 
6 B 26 B 
7 D 27 C 
8 D 28 B 
9 C 29 C 
10 A 30 D 
11 D 31 B 
12 A 32 C 
13 A 33 B 
14 B 34 D 
15 A 35 D 
16 B 36 C 
17 C 37 C 
18 B 38 D 
19 A 39 B 
20 A 40 C 

Q No. 53, 85 - Question withdrawn 

Q No. 57 - No change in Answer key 

O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 
41 A 61 C 
42 A 62 B 
43 D 63 D 
44 C 64 B 
45 A 65 A 
46 B 66 C 

47 D 67 B 
48 B 68 B 
49 A 69 C 

50 . B 70 B 
51 D 71 D 
52 A 72 D 
53 73 B 
54 A 74 D 
55 C 75 D 
56 B 76 D 

fflr.5-ft-' - " r,,ttiZ 77 D 
58 D 78 A 
59 B 79 A 
60 A 80 B 

O.No. Ans. 
81 D 
82 A 
83 A 
84 A 
85 
86 A 
87 D 
88 B 
89 A 
90 A 
91 D 
92 B 
93 D 
94 B 
95 A 
96 A 
97 C 
98 B 
99 B 
100 B 



Revised Answer Key Kriya Shareera 

Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 

l C 21 B 41 D 61 D 81 D 

2 B 22 A 42 B 62 A 82 D 

3 B 23 A 43 C 63 83 B 

4 A 24 A 44 ·o 64 A 84 D 

5 B 25. C 45 B 65 C 85 D 

6 D 26 D 46 A 66 B 86 D 

7 A 27 B 47 C 67 C 87 D 

8 A 28 B 48 C 68 D 88 A 

9 B 29 C 49 A 69 B 89 A 

10 D 30 C so C 70 A 90 B 

11 A 31 B 51 C 71 C 91 D 

12 C 32 C 52 B 72 B 92 A 

13 C 33 A 53 B 73 D 93 A 

14 B 34 B 54 B 74 B 94 A 

15 A 35 C 55 B 75 A 95 

16 B 36 A 56 A 76 C 96 A 

17 B 37 B 57 C 77 B 97 D 

18 D 38 A 58 A 78 B 98 B 

19 A 39 D 59 D 79 C 99 A 

20 D 40 C 60 -A 80 B 100 A 

Q No. 63, 95 - Questions withdrawn 

I 



Revised Answer Key Panchakarma 

O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 
1 B 21 C 

2 B 22 B 
3 C 23 D 
4 A 24 B 
5 C 25 A 
6 C 26 C 

7 B 27 B 
8 B 28 B 
9 B 29 C 
10 A 30 B 
11 D 31 D 
12 A 32 D 
13 33 B 
14 A 34 D 
15 C 35 D 
16 B 36 D 

"~•-1tf ff:""'! ~ c;;: .. ~- 37 D 
18 D 38 A 
19 B 39 A 
20 A 40 B 

Q No. 13, 45,100 - Questions withdrawn 

Q No. 17 - No change in Answer key 

O.No. Ans. O.No. 
41 D 61 
42 A 62 
43 A 63 
44 A 64 
45 65 
46 A 66 
47 D 67 
48 B 68 
49 A 69 
50 A 70 
51 B 71 
52 C 72 
53 C 73 
54 B 74 
55 B 75 
56 A 76 
57 C 77 
58 A 78 
59 A 79 
60 B 80 

Ans. Q.No. Ans. 
C 81 C 
C 82 A 
C 83 C 
A 84 C 
C 85 B 
C 86 C 

C 87 B 
B 88 C 

D 89 B 
D 90 C 

A 91 C 

A 92 A 
B 93 C 

C 94 A 
B 95 C 

B 96 C 

A 97 A 
B 98 C 
B 99 B 
D 100 



Revised Answer Key Prasuti Tantra 

O.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 1 B 21 D 41 D 61 A 81 B 2 A 22 A 42 D 62 B 82 D 3 C 23 43 B 63 C 83 A 4 D 24 A 44 D 64 D 84 B 5 A 25 C 45 D 65 A 85 B 6 B 26 B 46 D 66 C 86 D 7 B 27 C 47 D 67 D 87 B 8 A 28 D 48 A 68 C 88 A 
9 B 29 B 49 A 69 D 89 D 
10 D 30 A 50 B 70 D 90 A 
11 A 31 C 51 D 71 B 91 C 
12 D 32 B 52 A 72 C 92 A 
13 D 33 D 53 A 73 A 93 C 
14 C 34 B 54 A 74 A 94 A 
15 A 35 A 55 75 A 95 C 
16 C 36 C 56 A 76 A 96 C 
17 D 37 B 57 D 77 C 97 A 
18 B 38 B 58 B 78 A 98 B 
19 A 39 C 59 A 79 B 99 A 
20 A 40 B 60 A 80 A 100 B 

Q No. 23, 55 - Questions withdrawn 



Revised Answer Key Racbana Sbareera 

O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 

I A 21 D 41 C 61 D 81 C 

2 C 22 B 42 B 62 A 82 A 

3 A 23 A 43 D 63 A 83 C 

4 A 24 D 44 B 64 A 84 B 

5 B 25 A 45 A 65 85 B 

6 B 26 C 46 C 66 A 86 A 

7 D 27 C 47 B 67 D 87 D 

8 B 28 A 48 B 68 B 88 B 

9 C 29 B 49 C 69 A 89 A 

10 D 30 D 50 B 70 A 90 B 

II A 31 D 51 D 71 A 91 B 

12 C 32 A 52 D 72 A 92 A 

13 D 33 53 B 73 A 93 C 

14 C 34 A 54 D 74 C 94 D 

IS A 35 C 55 D 75 C 95 C 

16 A 36 B 56 D 76 B 96 C 

17 B 37 C 57 D 77 C 97 D 

18 D 38 D 58 A 78 A 98 A 

19 D 39 B 59 A 79 D 99 B 

20 A 40 A 60 B 80 B 100 A 

Q No. 33, 65 - Questions withdrawn 



Revised Answer Key Rasashastra Evum Bheshajya Kalpana 

Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. O.No. Ans. 
I B 21 B 41 D 61 D 81 D 
2 C 22 B 42 A 62 D 82 C 
3 C 23 A 43 63 B 83 B 
4 D 24 C 44 A 64 D 84 D 
5 A 25 A 45 C 65 D 85 B 
6 B 26 B 46 B 66 D 86 B 
7 D 27 C 47 C 67 D 87 C 
8 C 28 C 48 D 68 A 88 B 
9 C 29 D 49 B 69 A 89 C 
10 B 30 A so A 70 B 90 D 
11 A 31 B SI C 71 D 91 A 
12 C 32 B 52 B 72 A 92 C 
13 A 33 B 53 D 73 A ,!•J93~[ '•77Jt ~·~· 

' .~ 
14 C 34 C 54 B 74 A 94 C 
15 C 35 B 55 A 75 95 A 
16 C 36 D 56 C 76 A 96 A 
17 B 37 B 57 B 77 D 97 D 
18 D 38 B 58 B 78 B 98 B 
19 C 39 C 59 C 79 A 99 C 

20 A 40 B 60 B 80 A 100 B 

Q No. 43, 75 - Question withdrawn 

Q No. 93 ;.., Answer Key has been changed from B to C 



Revised Answer Key Rog Nidana 

Q.No Ans. Q.No Ans. Q.No Ans. Q.No Ans. Q.No Ans. 
1 B 21 D 41 D 61 C 81 D 
2 D 22 C 42 D 62 B 82 A 
3 C 23 C 43 A 63 D 83 A 
4 D 24 A 44 C 64 B 84 A 
5 D 25 B 45 C 65 A 85 
6 D 26 D 46 B 66 C 86 A 
7 B 27 A 47 D 67 B 87 D 
8 B 28 B 48 D 68 B 88 B 
9 A 29 D 49 C 69 C 89 A 
10 B 30 B 50 D 70 B 90 A 
11 A 31 D 51 D 71 D 91 D 
12 B 32 B 52 A 72 D 92 C 
13 D 33 A 53 73 B 93 A 
14 A 34 C 54 A 74 D 94 A 

15 C 35 A 55 C 75 D 95 B 

16 A 36 B 56 B 76 D 96 B 

17 B 37 D 57 C 77 D 97 A 

18 B 38 D 58 D 78 A 98 B 

19 B 39 A 59 B 79 A 99 C 

20 A 40 C 60 A 80 B 100 C 

Q No. 53, 85- Question withdrawn 



Revised Answer Key Shalakya Tantra 

Q. Ans. Q. Ans. 
1 B 21 B 
2 D 22 B 
3 A 23 A 
4 D 24 B 
5 A 25 D 
6 B 26 C 
7 C 27 A 
8 D 28 C 

if''.>"~·9J!~ ~--~ 29 C 
10 C 30 B 
11 D 31 D 
12 C 32 A 
13 A 33 
14 D 34 A 
15 D 35 C 
16 C 36 B 
17 A 37 C 
18 C 38 D 
19 B 39 B 
20 A 40 A 

Q No. 33, 65- Question withdrawn 

Q No. 09 - No change in Answer key 

Q. 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

Q No. 91 - Answer key has been changed from A to B 

Ans. Q. Ans. 
C 61 D 
B 62 A 
D 63 A 
B 64 A 
A 65 
C 66 A 
B 67 D 
B 68 B 
C 69 A 
B 70 A 
D 71 D 
D 72 A 
B 73 D 
D 74 C 
D 75 C 
D 76 A 
D 77 A 
A 78 B 
A 79 D 
B 80 D 

0. Ans. 
81 C 
82 A 
83 D 
84 D 
85 C 
86 B 
87 A 
88 A 
89 B 
90 C 

~it 0 ;~;ztJ,, i W ~j 
92 B 
93 C 
94 D 
95 C 
96 B 
97 C 
98 A 
99 C 
100 B 



Revised Answer Key Shalya Tantra 

Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. 
1 B 21 C 
2 C 22 A 
3 A 23 C 
4 D 24 C 
5 C 25 D 
6 B 26 A 
7 A 27 D 
8 B 28 B 

l',\,~,D!~l 29 A 
10 C 30 C 
11 A 31 D 
12 D 32 A 
13 B 33 B 
14 D 34 A 
15 C 35 A 
16 A 36 D 
17 A 37 A 
18 A 38 B 
19 B 39 D 
20 D 40 A 

Q No. 09 - No change in Answer key 

Q No. 63, 95- Questions withdrawn 

Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. 
41 B 61 D 
42 B 62 A 
43 C 63 
44 A 64 A 
45 B 65 C 
46 A 66 B 
47 C 67 C 
48 C 68 D 
49 D 69 B 
50 D 70 A 
51 A 71 C 
52 C 72 B 
53 D 73 D 
54 B 74 B 
55 C 75 A 
56 C 76 C 
57 D 77 B 
58 A 78 B 
59 D 79 C 
60 B 80 B 

Q.No. Ans. 
81 D 
82 D 
83 B 
84 D 
85 D 
86 D 
87 D 
88 A 
89 A 
90 B 
91 D 
92 A 
93 A 
94 A 
95 
96 A 
97 D 
98 B 
99 A 
100 A 



Revised Answer Key Swasthavritta 

Q.No. Ans. Q.No. Ans. 
1 A 21 A 
2 B 22 B 
3 B 23 B 
4 C 24 A 
5 C 25 B 
6 A 26 C 
7 C 27 C 

t~fs~ ,i ""'< '0-l~fi: ~·><:Hi 28 A 
9 A 29 B 
10 D 30 C 
11 B 31 A 
12 A 32 B 
13 D 33 D 
14 D 34 B 
15 C 35 D 
16 D 36 B 
17 D 37 D 
18 D 38 A 
19 C 39 A 
20 A 40 C 

Q No. 63,95- Questions withdrawn 

Q No. 08- No change in Answer key 

Q.No. Ans. Q.No. 
41 C 61 
42 . B 62 
43 D 63 
44 B 64 
45 B 65 
46 D 66 
47 A 67 
48 A 68 
49 D 69 
50 D 70 
51 A 71 
52 D 72 
53 A 73 
54 A 74 
55 D 75 
56 C 76 
57 A 77 
58 • C 78 
59 D 79 
60 A 80 

Ans. Q.No. Ans. 
D 81 D 
A 82 D 

83 B 
A 84 D 
C 85 D 
B 86 D 
C 87 D 
D 88 A 
B 89 A 
A 90 B 
C 91 D 
B 92 A 
D 93 A 
B 94 A 
A 95 
C 96 A 
B 97 D 
B 98 B 
C 99 A 
B 100 A 
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